

BID TABULATIONS
Spruce Street Waterline Replacement
Leavenworth Waterworks
Bid Letting February 8, 2017
16-1221L

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Westland Construction		Stark Boring Co.		Hettinger Excavating		Nowak Construction Co.		NPL		Schuetz Construction	
				Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price	
Base Bid																	
1.	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 27,437.00	\$ 27,437.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 27,700.00	\$ 27,700.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
2.	Contractor Construction Staking	1	L.S.	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 10,267.60	\$ 10,267.60	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 8,757.11	\$ 8,757.11	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3.	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 3,283.92	\$ 3,283.92	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
4.	Temporary Erosion Control	1	L.S.	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,641.96	\$ 1,641.96	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
5.	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching	1	L.S.	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,920.00	\$ 8,920.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,473.19	\$ 5,473.19	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
6.	12" HDPE Waterline (Bore)	4,201	L.F.	\$ 90.00	\$ 378,090.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 420,100.00	\$ 102.50	\$ 430,602.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 378,090.00	\$ 124.50	\$ 523,024.50	\$ 131.36	\$ 551,843.36	\$ 148.00	\$ 621,748.00
7.	8" HDPE Waterline (Bore)	1,971	L.F.	\$ 70.00	\$ 137,970.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 124,173.00	\$ 57.47	\$ 113,273.37	\$ 70.00	\$ 137,970.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 181,332.00	\$ 60.21	\$ 118,673.91	\$ 68.00	\$ 134,028.00
8.	8" DIP Waterline (In Place)	24	L.F.	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 102.80	\$ 2,467.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 4,272.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 972.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 1,536.00
9.	6" DIP Waterline (In Place)	139	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,340.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 60.35	\$ 8,388.65	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,815.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 18,626.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 5,629.50	\$ 48.00	\$ 6,672.00
10.	2" HDPE Waterline (Bore)	626	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 25,040.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,512.00	\$ 22.70	\$ 14,210.20	\$ 41.00	\$ 25,666.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 20,658.00	\$ 27.37	\$ 17,133.62	\$ 32.00	\$ 20,032.00
11.	12" M.J. Gate Valve	17	EA.	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 55,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 3,626.25	\$ 61,646.25	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 52,700.00	\$ 7,140.24	\$ 121,384.08	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 41,650.00
12.	8" M.J. Gate Valve	7	EA.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,200.88	\$ 15,406.16	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 5,035.34	\$ 35,247.38	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 12,040.00
13.	6" M.J. Gate Valve	5	EA.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,422.95	\$ 7,114.75	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 3,831.24	\$ 19,156.20	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00
14.	12" X 16" M.J. Tapping Cross	1	EA.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 7,242.49	\$ 7,242.49	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 8,150.00	\$ 8,150.00	\$ 16,419.58	\$ 16,419.58	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
15.	4 1/2" Fire Hydrant Assembly	8	EA.	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 6,195.40	\$ 49,563.20	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 5,363.73	\$ 42,909.84	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 34,000.00
16.	Connect to Existing Waterline	9	EA.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 16,425.00	\$ 1,094.64	\$ 9,851.76	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 22,050.00
17.	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant	7	EA.	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 547.32	\$ 3,831.24	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00
18.	1/2" Water Service (Short)(Copper)	7	EA.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 1,271.00	\$ 8,897.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 1,647.43	\$ 11,532.01	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00
19.	1/2" Water Service (Long)(Copper)	2	EA.	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,371.00	\$ 4,742.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 1,647.43	\$ 3,294.86	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00
20.	3/4" Water Service (Short)(Copper)	51	EA.	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 63,750.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 56,100.00	\$ 1,271.00	\$ 64,821.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 42,075.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 39,525.00	\$ 1,647.43	\$ 84,018.93	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 58,650.00
21.	3/4" Water Service (Long)(Copper)	28	EA.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 2,371.00	\$ 66,388.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 38,220.00	\$ 1,647.43	\$ 46,128.04	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 42,000.00
22.	1" Water Service (Short)(Copper)	1	EA.	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,321.00	\$ 1,321.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,647.43	\$ 1,647.43	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
23.	1" Water Service (Long)(Copper)	1	EA.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,521.00	\$ 2,521.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 1,647.43	\$ 1,647.43	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00
24.	3" Water Service (Long)(Copper)	1	EA.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,831.24	\$ 3,831.24	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00
25.	Replace Existing Meter Pit	44	EA.	\$ 350.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 420.85	\$ 18,517.40	\$ 750.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 27,940.00	\$ 465.22	\$ 20,469.68	\$ 300.00	\$ 13,200.00
26.	Tracer Wire	6,961	L.F.	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,480.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,480.50	\$ 0.28	\$ 1,949.08	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,961.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 8,701.25	\$ 0.55	\$ 3,828.55	\$ 0.35	\$ 2,436.35
27.	Remove & Replace Surfacing (Asphalt)	33	S.Y.	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 201.00	\$ 6,633.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,455.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,795.00
28.	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4")(AE)	414	S.Y.	\$ 75.00	\$ 31,050.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 22,356.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 32,499.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 22,356.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 43,884.00	\$ 122.60	\$ 50,756.40	\$ 82.00	\$ 33,948.00
29.	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter (AE)	14	L.F.	\$ 55.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 43.79	\$ 613.06	\$ 45.00	\$ 630.00
30.	12" PVC Casing (Bore)	166	L.F.	\$ 175.00	\$ 29,050.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 19,920.00	\$ 99.46	\$ 16,510.36	\$ 227.00	\$ 37,682.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 30,544.00	\$ 87.57	\$ 14,536.62	\$ 225.00	\$ 37,350.00
31.	10" PVC Casing (Bore)	89	L.F.	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,790.00	\$ 85.47	\$ 7,606.83	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 14,418.00	\$ 76.62	\$ 6,819.18	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,800.00
Base Bid Total =				\$	1,001,845.50	\$	907,821.50	\$	1,052,242.04	\$	1,041,030.00	\$	1,161,515.75	\$	1,215,787.08	\$	1,237,365.35
1.	Rock Excavation	1,500	L.F.	\$ 75.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 190,500.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 100.70	\$ 151,050.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 142,500.00
Add Alternate No. 1 Total =				\$	112,500.00	\$	22,500.00	\$	190,500.00	\$	114,000.00	\$	151,050.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	142,500.00
Total With Alternate =				\$	1,114,345.50	\$	930,321.50	\$	1,242,742.04	\$	1,155,030.00	\$	1,312,565.75	\$	1,245,787.08	\$	1,379,865.35